
2024-2025 Northwestern Oklahoma State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15   Conf: 11-11   Home: 12-3   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Jones, Payton 29-29 967 33.3 115-301 .382 25-93 .269 111-135 .822 33 110 143 4.9 68 2 33 78 13 40 366 12.6
03 Hight, Kennedy 18-18 531 29.5 73-210 .348 19-51 .373 40-53 .755 2 59 61 3.4 37 0 70 54 2 17 205 11.4
01 Craig, Carly 30-30 1114 37.1 112-304 .368 69-201 .343 36-39 .923 31 80 111 3.7 37 0 120 77 2 54 329 11.0
21 Bass, Kira 30-22 709 23.6 124-264 .470 0-0 .000 41-67 .612 102 92 194 6.5 109 10 20 60 26 37 289 9.6
10 Thomas, Camille 30-30 849 28.3 90-207 .435 1-2 .500 79-94 .840 76 104 180 6.0 89 5 39 55 19 48 260 8.7
34 Shipp, Jaida 29-8 336 11.6 85-166 .512 0-0 .000 26-45 .578 47 63 110 3.8 66 3 12 31 17 16 196 6.8
20 Jones, Tegan 30-10 496 16.5 46-127 .362 22-58 .379 24-29 .828 19 21 40 1.3 24 0 18 36 3 17 138 4.6
12 Adigun, Summya 17-0 272 16.0 19-64 .297 3-16 .188 18-24 .750 19 44 63 3.7 30 0 15 10 0 10 59 3.5
00 Mahy, Lilly 27-3 385 14.3 21-62 .339 18-51 .353 8-10 .800 6 13 19 0.7 10 0 16 5 2 9 68 2.5
25 Reece, Jamesha 12-0 56 4.7 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 9 7 16 1.3 6 0 7 4 1 10 21 1.8
04 Hussey, Keely 5-0 18 3.6 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 0 2 0 0 5 1.0
14 Schanbacher, Carson 4-0 13 3.3 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.0
23 Pehrson, Isabella 22-0 183 8.3 5-36 .139 1-19 .053 4-8 .500 10 23 33 1.5 3 0 6 3 4 10 15 0.7
02 Porter , Ella 14-0 47 3.4 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 2 6 8 0.6 5 0 1 6 0 4 9 0.6
32 Schmaltz, Jailynn 14-0 81 5.8 0-9 .000 0-0 .000 9-10 .900 10 8 18 1.3 7 0 7 2 1 2 9 0.6
13 Lindsey, Chelsea 7-0 18 2.6 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 2 3 0 2 2 0.3
Total 30 6075 202.5 707-1787 .396 158-497 .318 403-523 .771 427 693 1120 37.3 494 20 366 455 90 276 1975 65.83
Opponents 30 6075 202.5 654-1685 .388 227-707 .321 339-483 .702 371 677 1048 34.9 504 10 404 524 102 217 1874 62.47

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 1975 1874
    Points Per Game 65.8 62.5
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 707-1787 654-1685
    Field Goal Pct .396 .388
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-497 227-707
    3PT FG Pct .318 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 403-523 339-483
    FT Pct .771 .702
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 11.3
REBOUNDS 1120 1048
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 366 404
    Assists Per Game 12.2 13.5
TURNOVERS 455 524
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 276 217
    Steals Per Game 9.2 7.2
BLOCKS 90 102
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 9,395 6,049
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-626 13-465
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-317

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Northwestern
Okla. 475 471 509 493 9 12 1975
Opponents 428 402 496 516 9 8 1874

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 WINONA ST. W 75-66 572
11/09/24 MINN. DULUTH L 78-84 471
11/13/24 BETHEL (KS) W 98-45 470
11/21/24 at Pittsburg St. L 72-88 1,047
11/25/24 at Cameron L 78-82 200
11/30/24 FRIENDS W 73-42 421

* 12/05/24 ARKANSAS TECH W 72-62 717
* 12/07/24 HARDING L 47-59 717
* 12/12/24 SOUTHERN NAZARENE W 55-50 518
* 12/16/24 at Southeastern Okla. L 68-77 648
* 12/19/24 EAST CENTRAL W 59-38 511
* 01/04/25 at Okla. Baptist L 70-83 603
* 01/09/25 at Ouachita Baptist L 62-65 128
* 01/11/25 at Henderson St. L 69-72 135
* 01/16/25 ARK.-MONTICELLO W 74-57 421
* 01/18/25 SOUTHERN ARK. W 75-59 521
* 01/23/25 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 53-36 1,123
* 01/25/25 at East Central L 58-62 402
* 01/30/25 at Harding W 63-61 300
* 02/01/25 at Arkansas Tech L 51-64 312
* 02/06/25 HENDERSON ST. W 81-45 618
* 02/08/25 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 66-60 1,027
* 02/13/25 at Southwestern Okla. L 61-78 1,247
* 02/15/25 OKLA. BAPTIST L 51-67 567
* 02/21/25 at Southern Ark. W 72-67 267
* 02/23/25 at Ark.-Monticello L 52-57 108
* 02/27/25 at Southern Nazarene L 40-45 652
* 03/01/25 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. W 76-68 721

03/07/25 vs Okla. Baptist W 69-65 331
03/08/25 vs Harding L 57-70 302

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Northwestern Oklahoma State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-11   Home: 9-2   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Jones, Payton 21-21 712 33.9 77-202 .381 17-63 .270 78-91 .857 22 80 102 4.9 47 1 25 60 12 31 249 11.9
01 Craig, Carly 22-22 838 38.1 81-233 .348 48-153 .314 26-27 .963 20 55 75 3.4 25 0 89 61 2 40 236 10.7
03 Hight, Kennedy 12-12 366 30.5 46-133 .346 11-28 .393 25-30 .833 0 43 43 3.6 22 0 43 33 2 11 128 10.7
10 Thomas, Camille 22-22 636 28.9 70-152 .461 1-2 .500 60-72 .833 58 80 138 6.3 63 3 29 42 15 29 201 9.1
21 Bass, Kira 22-14 529 24.0 85-191 .445 0-0 .000 26-42 .619 75 71 146 6.6 79 7 15 47 20 22 196 8.9
34 Shipp, Jaida 22-8 262 11.9 67-118 .568 0-0 .000 18-34 .529 36 52 88 4.0 53 2 9 29 15 13 152 6.9
20 Jones, Tegan 22-8 403 18.3 36-103 .350 15-47 .319 21-24 .875 12 19 31 1.4 21 0 12 29 3 13 108 4.9
00 Mahy, Lilly 20-3 298 14.9 18-50 .360 16-43 .372 6-8 .750 5 11 16 0.8 8 0 14 5 2 5 58 2.9
12 Adigun, Summya 9-0 125 13.9 8-26 .308 1-9 .111 7-9 .778 7 19 26 2.9 15 0 6 7 0 4 24 2.7
25 Reece, Jamesha 10-0 36 3.6 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 4 9 0.9 4 0 6 3 1 6 10 1.0
23 Pehrson, Isabella 15-0 127 8.5 2-22 .091 1-11 .091 2-6 .333 5 19 24 1.6 2 0 5 2 2 5 7 0.5
02 Porter , Ella 11-0 34 3.1 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.5 2 0 0 4 0 1 4 0.4
32 Schmaltz, Jailynn 9-0 43 4.8 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 6 3 9 1.0 4 0 4 2 1 1 2 0.2
04 Hussey, Keely 3-0 8 2.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
13 Lindsey, Chelsea 4-0 5 1.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0.0
14 Schanbacher, Carson 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 496-1248 .397 110-359 .306 273-347 .787 298 511 809 36.8 346 13 257 353 75 182 1375 62.50
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 475-1235 .385 164-520 .315 218-321 .679 273 467 740 33.6 346 6 293 349 69 173 1332 60.55

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 1375 1332
    Points Per Game 62.5 60.5
    Scoring Margin 2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 496-1248 475-1235
    Field Goal Pct .397 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-359 164-520
    3PT FG Pct .306 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-347 218-321
    FT Pct .787 .679
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 9.9
REBOUNDS 809 740
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 257 293
    Assists Per Game 11.7 13.3
TURNOVERS 353 349
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 182 173
    Steals Per Game 8.3 7.9
BLOCKS 75 69
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 7,461 4,802
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-678 11-437
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwestern
Okla. 327 343 362 337 6 1375
Opponents 315 304 353 345 15 1332

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 ARKANSAS TECH W 72-62 717
12/07/24 HARDING L 47-59 717
12/12/24 SOUTHERN NAZARENE W 55-50 518
12/16/24 at  Southeastern Okla. L 68-77 648
12/19/24 EAST CENTRAL W 59-38 511
01/04/25 at  Okla. Baptist L 70-83 603
01/09/25 at  Ouachita Baptist L 62-65 128
01/11/25 at  Henderson St. L 69-72 135
01/16/25 ARK.-MONTICELLO W 74-57 421
01/18/25 SOUTHERN ARK. W 75-59 521
01/23/25 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 53-36 1123
01/25/25 at  East Central L 58-62 402
01/30/25 at  Harding W 63-61 300
02/01/25 at  Arkansas Tech L 51-64 312
02/06/25 HENDERSON ST. W 81-45 618
02/08/25 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 66-60 1027
02/13/25 at  Southwestern Okla. L 61-78 1247
02/15/25 OKLA. BAPTIST L 51-67 567
02/21/25 at  Southern Ark. W 72-67 267
02/23/25 at  Ark.-Monticello L 52-57 108
02/27/25 at  Southern Nazarene L 40-45 652
03/01/25 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. W 76-68 721


